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                           Alchesay Invitational 
                      Hosted by Alchesay High School 
      White Mountain Apache Fairgrounds, Whiteriver, AZ - 10/04/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Girls 5K Run Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       7346 Ashlyn Smith              JR Snowflake          24:33.1  7:55  
    2    1  7198 Hannah Nez                FR Chinle             25:18.4  8:09  
    3    2  7194 Shikira Kinlichee         SR Chinle             25:23.3  8:11  
    4    3  7188 Meishyla Begay            SR Chinle             25:59.5  8:22  
    5       7261 Zandrian Lutse            FR Holbrook           25:59.8  8:23  
    6       7233 Kelsey Lane               FR Dishchii bikoh     26:00.0  8:23  
    7    4  7202 Mya Ute                   JR Chinle             26:42.9  8:36  
    8       7350 Brettleigh Wilson         JR Snowflake          27:01.8  8:42  
    9    5  7160 Jenieth Sanchez           FR Alchesay           27:37.8  8:54  
   10    6  7187 Emmarie Begay             SO Chinle             27:45.1  8:56  
   11    7  7192 Quintrelle Curley         SO Chinle             28:08.4  9:04  
   12    8  7203 Kyra Warren               FR Chinle             28:11.7  9:05  
   13       7234 Jayna Lee                 FR Dishchii bikoh     28:34.3  9:12  
   14    9  7163 Shanae Zahgotah           SO Alchesay           28:58.6  9:20  
   15       7204 Isabella Xicohtencatl     SO Chinle             29:08.3  9:23  
   16       7260 Shandalaria Footracer     SO Holbrook           29:10.9  9:24  
   17   10  7152 Brandy Edwards            SO Alchesay           30:00.8  9:40  
   18   11  7156 Brianna Pinal             SR Alchesay           30:07.9  9:42  
   19       7232 Amani Jones-Embry         FR Dishchii bikoh     30:47.7  9:55  
   20   12  6778 Deiah Anderson            SR Alchesay           30:56.8  9:58  
   21       7280 Asdzanni Begay            JR Many Farms         31:09.4 10:02  
   22       7312 Abby Long                 FR Payson             32:20.5 10:25  
   23   13  7149 Kenisha Burnette          SR Alchesay           32:33.5 10:29  
   24       7290 Madison Mitchell          FR Many Farms         32:41.0 10:32  
   25   14  7162 Danshia White             SR Alchesay           33:06.8 10:40  
   26       7148 Germaine Billy            JR Alchesay           35:55.5 11:34  
   27       7155 Elizabeth Nozie           JR Alchesay           38:09.5 12:17  
   28       7147 Azureen Armstrong         FR Alchesay           38:10.5 12:18  
   29       7231 Emma Cody                 FR Dishchii bikoh     38:32.1 12:25  
   30       7289 Nekiyah Lee               FR Many Farms         40:04.6 12:54  
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                           Alchesay Invitational 
                      Hosted by Alchesay High School 
      White Mountain Apache Fairgrounds, Whiteriver, AZ - 10/04/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    16  Chinle                      (  26:13.9  2:11:09.2   2:26.7) 
========================================== 
  1      1   7198 Hannah Nez             FR   25:18.4 
  2      2   7194 Shikira Kinlichee      SR   25:23.3 
  3      3   7188 Meishyla Begay         SR   25:59.5 
  4      4   7202 Mya Ute                JR   26:42.9 
  5      6   7187 Emmarie Begay          SO   27:45.1 
  6   (  7)  7192 Quintrelle Curley      SO   28:08.4 
  7   (  8)  7203 Kyra Warren            FR   28:11.7 
 
  2.    47  Alchesay                    (  29:32.4  2:27:41.9   3:19.0) 
========================================== 
  1      5   7160 Jenieth Sanchez        FR   27:37.8 
  2      9   7163 Shanae Zahgotah        SO   28:58.6 
  3     10   7152 Brandy Edwards         SO   30:00.8 
  4     11   7156 Brianna Pinal          SR   30:07.9 
  5     12   6778 Deiah Anderson         SR   30:56.8 
  6   ( 13)  7149 Kenisha Burnette       SR   32:33.5 
  7   ( 14)  7162 Danshia White          SR   33:06.8 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Snowflake                   
          7346 Ashlyn Smith JR,  7350 Brettleigh Wilson JR 
 
Holbrook                    
          7261 Zandrian Lutse FR,  7260 Shandalaria Footracer SO 
 
Dishchii bikoh              
          7233 Kelsey Lane FR,  7234 Jayna Lee FR,  7232 Amani Jones-Embry FR,  7231 Emma 
Cody FR 
 
Many Farms                  
          7280 Asdzanni Begay JR,  7290 Madison Mitchell FR,  7289 Nekiyah Lee FR 
 
Payson                      
          7312 Abby Long FR 
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                           Alchesay Invitational 
                      Hosted by Alchesay High School 
      White Mountain Apache Fairgrounds, Whiteriver, AZ - 10/04/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Boys 5K Run Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  7218 Jay Jones                 JR Chinle             20:19.3  6:33  
    2    2  7213 Derice Honyumptewa        FR Chinle             20:33.2  6:37  
    3    3  7209 Cael Denetdeel            JR Chinle             20:54.7  6:44  
    4    4  7272 Loren David               FR Holbrook           21:16.1  6:51  
    5    5  7359 Bryant Espinosa           SO Snowflake          21:23.1  6:53  
    6    6  7368 Seth Uchytil              SO Snowflake          21:27.6  6:55  
    7    7  7166 Gavin Butterfield         FR Alchesay           21:27.8  6:55  
    8    8  7357 Garrett Craner            FR Snowflake          21:29.6  6:56  
    9    9  7185 Justin Zahgotah           SR Alchesay           21:29.8  6:56  
   10   10  7354 Zach Bloomfield           SR Snowflake          21:37.9  6:58  
   11   11  7279 Myles Williams            FR Holbrook           21:38.1  6:58  
   12   12  7205 Rhyan Begay               SR Chinle             21:54.2  7:03  
   13   13  7221 Nathaniel Morris          SO Chinle             21:58.8  7:05  
   14   14  7173 Carlos Goseyun            JR Alchesay           21:59.9  7:05  
   15       7319 Matthew Kester            SO Payson             22:00.2  7:05  
   16   15  7351 Hyrum Baker               SO Snowflake          22:04.6  7:07  
   17   16  7296 Logan Begay               FR Many Farms         22:06.2  7:07  
   18   17  7277 Brandon Tapaha            FR Holbrook           22:10.0  7:09  
   19   18  7177 Eli Kindelay              SR Alchesay           22:10.6  7:09  
   20   19  7358 Colton Davis              SO Snowflake          22:11.0  7:09  
   21   20  7207 Lance Charley             SO Chinle             22:20.8  7:12  
   22   21  7369 Jarom Williams            SR Snowflake          22:25.6  7:14  
   23       7329 Kail Clark                FR Show Low           22:25.8  7:14  
   24   22  7297 Elias Ben                 FR Many Farms         22:31.5  7:15  
   25   23  7295 Corbin Begay              JR Many Farms         22:33.5  7:16  
   26   24  7174 Landen Goseyun            FR Alchesay           22:34.1  7:16  
   27   25  7308 Tilton Tso                FR Many Farms         22:45.0  7:20  
   28       7241 Roger Lupe                SR Dishchii bikoh     22:59.0  7:24  
   29       7328 Caleb Cisneros            FR Show Low           22:59.8  7:25  
   30   26  7274 Jeff Goldtooth            FR Holbrook           23:04.0  7:26  
   31   27  7227 Gehrend Yazzie            SO Chinle             23:13.4  7:29  
   32       7239 Ty Lee                    FR Dishchii bikoh     23:15.1  7:30  
   33       7236 Angelo Duncun             JR Dishchii bikoh     23:17.8  7:30  
   34       7353 Ivin Begay                JR Snowflake          23:19.4  7:31  
   35       7365 Oliver Livingstone        SO Snowflake          23:35.9  7:36  
   36       7217 Deon Johnson              FR Chinle             23:39.3  7:37  
   37       7389 Makai Yazzie              FR Valley (Sanders)   23:51.1  7:41  
   38   28  7184 Walker Williams           SO Alchesay           23:59.1  7:44  
   39       7215 Devin John                SR Chinle             23:59.8  7:44  
   40   29  7275 Reid Nez                  SO Holbrook           24:04.5  7:45  
   41   30  7179 Jc Nosie                  SO Alchesay           24:07.0  7:46  
   42       7175 Ethan Joe                 JR Alchesay           24:32.6  7:54  
   43       7364 Michael Kemenes           SR Snowflake          24:55.8  8:02  
   44       7333 Adam Hobbs                SO Show Low           24:59.9  8:03  
   45   31  7276 Eliase Rockwell           SO Holbrook           25:01.1  8:04  
   46       7211 Nathan Francisco          SR Chinle             25:54.8  8:21  
   47       7216 Marquis Johnnie           JR Chinle             26:40.3  8:36  
   48       7362 Caleb Gurr                SO Snowflake          26:55.0  8:40  
   49       7181 Landis Reed               SO Alchesay           26:59.6  8:42  
   50       7178 Cordell Massey            SR Alchesay           27:05.0  8:44  
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                           Alchesay Invitational 
                      Hosted by Alchesay High School 
      White Mountain Apache Fairgrounds, Whiteriver, AZ - 10/04/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Boys 5K Run Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       7225 Charles Smith             FR Chinle             27:07.9  8:44  
   52       7378 Jeremy Baldwin            FR Valley (Sanders)   28:27.2  9:10  
   53   32  7306 Zackry Taylor             FR Many Farms         28:49.4  9:17  
   54   33  7303 Lawrence O'Daniel         JR Many Farms         31:19.6 10:05  
   55   34  7300 Brent Kanuko              SR Many Farms         32:17.4 10:24  
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                           Alchesay Invitational 
                      Hosted by Alchesay High School 
      White Mountain Apache Fairgrounds, Whiteriver, AZ - 10/04/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    31  Chinle                      (  21:08.1  1:45:40.2   1:39.5) 
========================================== 
  1      1   7218 Jay Jones              JR   20:19.3 
  2      2   7213 Derice Honyumptewa     FR   20:33.2 
  3      3   7209 Cael Denetdeel         JR   20:54.7 
  4     12   7205 Rhyan Begay            SR   21:54.2 
  5     13   7221 Nathaniel Morris       SO   21:58.8 
  6   ( 20)  7207 Lance Charley          SO   22:20.8 
  7   ( 27)  7227 Gehrend Yazzie         SO   23:13.4 
 
  2.    44  Snowflake                   (  21:36.6  1:48:02.8   0:41.5) 
========================================== 
  1      5   7359 Bryant Espinosa        SO   21:23.1 
  2      6   7368 Seth Uchytil           SO   21:27.6 
  3      8   7357 Garrett Craner         FR   21:29.6 
  4     10   7354 Zach Bloomfield        SR   21:37.9 
  5     15   7351 Hyrum Baker            SO   22:04.6 
  6   ( 19)  7358 Colton Davis           SO   22:11.0 
  7   ( 21)  7369 Jarom Williams         SR   22:25.6 
 
  3.    72  Alchesay                    (  21:56.5  1:49:42.2   1:06.3) 
========================================== 
  1      7   7166 Gavin Butterfield      FR   21:27.8 
  2      9   7185 Justin Zahgotah        SR   21:29.8 
  3     14   7173 Carlos Goseyun         JR   21:59.9 
  4     18   7177 Eli Kindelay           SR   22:10.6 
  5     24   7174 Landen Goseyun         FR   22:34.1 
  6   ( 28)  7184 Walker Williams        SO   23:59.1 
  7   ( 30)  7179 Jc Nosie               SO   24:07.0 
 
  4.    87  Holbrook                    (  22:26.6  1:52:12.7   2:48.4) 
========================================== 
  1      4   7272 Loren David            FR   21:16.1 
  2     11   7279 Myles Williams         FR   21:38.1 
  3     17   7277 Brandon Tapaha         FR   22:10.0 
  4     26   7274 Jeff Goldtooth         FR   23:04.0 
  5     29   7275 Reid Nez               SO   24:04.5 
  6   ( 31)  7276 Eliase Rockwell        SO   25:01.1 
 
  5.   118  Many Farms                  (  23:45.2  1:58:45.6   6:43.2) 
========================================== 
  1     16   7296 Logan Begay            FR   22:06.2 
  2     22   7297 Elias Ben              FR   22:31.5 
  3     23   7295 Corbin Begay           JR   22:33.5 
  4     25   7308 Tilton Tso             FR   22:45.0 
  5     32   7306 Zackry Taylor          FR   28:49.4 
  6   ( 33)  7303 Lawrence O'Daniel      JR   31:19.6 
  7   ( 34)  7300 Brent Kanuko           SR   32:17.4 
 
 



Page 6 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Payson                      
          7319 Matthew Kester SO 
 
Show Low                    
          7329 Kail Clark FR,  7328 Caleb Cisneros FR,  7333 Adam Hobbs SO 
 
Dishchii bikoh              
          7241 Roger Lupe SR,  7239 Ty Lee FR,  7236 Angelo Duncun JR 
 
Valley (Sanders)            
          7389 Makai Yazzie FR,  7378 Jeremy Baldwin FR 
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                           Alchesay Invitational 
                      Hosted by Alchesay High School 
      White Mountain Apache Fairgrounds, Whiteriver, AZ - 10/04/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Girls 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  7190 Temyra Bia                FR Chinle             21:17.0  6:52  
    2    2  7186 Mariah Bahe               SO Chinle             21:51.8  7:03  
    3    3  7262 Abigayle Nez              SO Holbrook           21:57.0  7:04  
    4       7374 Nizhoni James             SR Valley (Sanders)   22:01.8  7:06  
    5    4  7341 Alyssa Hall               SO Snowflake          22:16.3  7:11  
    6    5  7200 Nevaeh Scott              SO Chinle             22:42.0  7:19  
    7    6  7343 Hallie Nichols            SO Snowflake          22:45.0  7:20  
    8    7  7345 Mignon Ritz               JR Snowflake          23:12.3  7:29  
    9    8  7342 Caitlyn King              JR Snowflake          23:16.0  7:30  
   10    9  7157 Tristin Reidhead          SO Alchesay           23:18.9  7:31  
   11   10  7159 Naomi Rustin              SR Alchesay           23:45.7  7:39  
   12   11  7197 Ashlyn Lynch              SO Chinle             23:54.9  7:42  
   13   12  7281 Latifah Curley            SO Many Farms         23:56.7  7:43  
   14       7313 Aubrie Mercer             JR Payson             24:00.6  7:44  
   15   13  7151 Laural Cosay              JR Alchesay           24:10.1  7:47  
   16   14  7196 Monica Littleman          FR Chinle             24:13.7  7:48  
   17       7314 Winnie Paine              FR Payson             24:38.1  7:56  
   18   15  7189 Taylor Bia                SO Chinle             24:45.1  7:58  
   19       7375 Janell Lewis              JR Valley (Sanders)   24:46.0  7:59  
   20   16  7326 Gracie Williams           JR Show Low           24:48.6  8:00  
   21   17  7344 Rachel Pitts              SO Snowflake          25:02.7  8:04  
   22   18  7193 Lesina James              SO Chinle             25:12.1  8:07  
   23   19  7154 Denisia Massey            SR Alchesay           25:17.2  8:09  
   24   20  7294 Howlingwater Yellow-Hai   FR Many Farms         25:17.4  8:09  
   25   21  7349 Cammie Weech              JR Snowflake          25:28.2  8:12  
   26   22  7266 Janae Todacheenie         SO Holbrook           25:42.0  8:17  
   27   23  7347 Ryleigh Smith             FR Snowflake          25:53.2  8:20  
   28   24  7246 Ashley Huskie             SR Greyhills          26:16.4  8:28  
   29   25  7323 Emi Ludwig                JR Show Low           26:24.4  8:30  
   30   26  7153 Takenia Kinney            SO Alchesay           26:25.7  8:31  
   31   27  7288 Thalia Johnson            JR Many Farms         26:26.2  8:31  
   32   28  7292 Montoya Shorty            FR Many Farms         26:29.4  8:32  
   33   29  7150 Tanjia Clarkson           SR Alchesay           26:32.6  8:33  
   34   30  7158 Chasity Rustin            FR Alchesay           27:02.3  8:43  
   35   31  7282 Randelynn Curley          FR Many Farms         27:08.1  8:45  
   36   32  7264 Talynn Spencer            SO Holbrook           27:28.1  8:51  
   37   33  7267 Dezbah Yazzie             SR Holbrook           27:35.2  8:53  
   38   34  7263 Ellie Smith               SR Holbrook           27:36.5  8:54  
   39   35  7265 Jade Sulu                 FR Holbrook           27:40.1  8:55  
   40   36  7291 Tynelle Redmustache       JR Many Farms         28:24.9  9:09  
   41       7315 Lydia Schouten            JR Payson             28:48.8  9:17  
   42   37  7322 Emily Hobbs               JR Show Low           29:25.1  9:29  
   43       7371 Cybill Coan               SR Valley (Sanders)   29:59.8  9:40  
   44   38  7247 Xylia Kaibetoney          SR Greyhills          32:19.6 10:25  
   45       7376 Erin Mitchell             SO Valley (Sanders)   32:24.8 10:26  
   46   39  7248 Oceanna Keetso            JR Greyhills          33:07.2 10:40  
   47   40  7250 Natasha Smith             SR Greyhills          33:16.7 10:43  
   48   41  7245 Alexis Holgate            JR Greyhills          33:39.1 10:50  
   49   42  7325 Laura Schuh               JR Show Low           34:31.1 11:07  
   50   43  7320 Emily Cooper              SR Show Low           34:33.5 11:08  
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                           Alchesay Invitational 
                      Hosted by Alchesay High School 
      White Mountain Apache Fairgrounds, Whiteriver, AZ - 10/04/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    33  Chinle                      (  22:47.9  1:53:59.4   2:56.7) 
========================================== 
  1      1   7190 Temyra Bia             FR   21:17.0 
  2      2   7186 Mariah Bahe            SO   21:51.8 
  3      5   7200 Nevaeh Scott           SO   22:42.0 
  4     11   7197 Ashlyn Lynch           SO   23:54.9 
  5     14   7196 Monica Littleman       FR   24:13.7 
  6   ( 15)  7189 Taylor Bia             SO   24:45.1 
  7   ( 18)  7193 Lesina James           SO   25:12.1 
 
  2.    42  Snowflake                   (  23:18.5  1:56:32.3   2:46.4) 
========================================== 
  1      4   7341 Alyssa Hall            SO   22:16.3 
  2      6   7343 Hallie Nichols         SO   22:45.0 
  3      7   7345 Mignon Ritz            JR   23:12.3 
  4      8   7342 Caitlyn King           JR   23:16.0 
  5     17   7344 Rachel Pitts           SO   25:02.7 
  6   ( 21)  7349 Cammie Weech           JR   25:28.2 
  7   ( 23)  7347 Ryleigh Smith          FR   25:53.2 
 
  3.    77  Alchesay                    (  24:35.6  2:02:57.6   3:06.8) 
========================================== 
  1      9   7157 Tristin Reidhead       SO   23:18.9 
  2     10   7159 Naomi Rustin           SR   23:45.7 
  3     13   7151 Laural Cosay           JR   24:10.1 
  4     19   7154 Denisia Massey         SR   25:17.2 
  5     26   7153 Takenia Kinney         SO   26:25.7 
  6   ( 29)  7150 Tanjia Clarkson        SR   26:32.6 
  7   ( 30)  7158 Chasity Rustin         FR   27:02.3 
 
  4.   118  Many Farms                  (  25:51.6  2:09:17.8   3:11.4) 
========================================== 
  1     12   7281 Latifah Curley         SO   23:56.7 
  2     20   7294 Howlingwater Yellow-Hair FR   25:17.4 
  3     27   7288 Thalia Johnson         JR   26:26.2 
  4     28   7292 Montoya Shorty         FR   26:29.4 
  5     31   7282 Randelynn Curley       FR   27:08.1 
  6   ( 36)  7291 Tynelle Redmustache    JR   28:24.9 
 
  5.   124  Holbrook                    (  26:03.8  2:10:18.8   5:39.5) 
========================================== 
  1      3   7262 Abigayle Nez           SO   21:57.0 
  2     22   7266 Janae Todacheenie      SO   25:42.0 
  3     32   7264 Talynn Spencer         SO   27:28.1 
  4     33   7267 Dezbah Yazzie          SR   27:35.2 
  5     34   7263 Ellie Smith            SR   27:36.5 
  6   ( 35)  7265 Jade Sulu              FR   27:40.1 
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                           Alchesay Invitational 
                      Hosted by Alchesay High School 
      White Mountain Apache Fairgrounds, Whiteriver, AZ - 10/04/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   163  Show Low                    (  29:56.6  2:29:42.7   9:44.9) 
========================================== 
  1     16   7326 Gracie Williams        JR   24:48.6 
  2     25   7323 Emi Ludwig             JR   26:24.4 
  3     37   7322 Emily Hobbs            JR   29:25.1 
  4     42   7325 Laura Schuh            JR   34:31.1 
  5     43   7320 Emily Cooper           SR   34:33.5 
 
  7.   182  Greyhills                   (  31:43.8  2:38:39.0   7:22.7) 
========================================== 
  1     24   7246 Ashley Huskie          SR   26:16.4 
  2     38   7247 Xylia Kaibetoney       SR   32:19.6 
  3     39   7248 Oceanna Keetso         JR   33:07.2 
  4     40   7250 Natasha Smith          SR   33:16.7 
  5     41   7245 Alexis Holgate         JR   33:39.1 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Valley (Sanders)            
          7374 Nizhoni James SR,  7375 Janell Lewis JR,  7371 Cybill Coan SR,  7376 Erin 
Mitchell SO 
 
Payson                      
          7313 Aubrie Mercer JR,  7314 Winnie Paine FR,  7315 Lydia Schouten JR 



Page 10 
                           Alchesay Invitational 
                      Hosted by Alchesay High School 
      White Mountain Apache Fairgrounds, Whiteriver, AZ - 10/04/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Boys 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  7183 Cedrick Tessay            SO Alchesay           18:18.5  5:54  
    2    2  7356 Kaden Clark               JR Snowflake          18:24.9  5:56  
    3    3  7310 Quintyler Yazzie          SR Many Farms         18:34.2  5:59  
    4    4  7340 Beau Williams             SR Show Low           18:38.9  6:01  
    5    5  7273 Namath Gene               SO Holbrook           18:48.0  6:04  
    6    6  7214 Tristan James             SO Chinle             18:51.6  6:05  
    7    7  7304 Ethan Tacheene            SR Many Farms         19:01.8  6:08  
    8    8  7222 Ashriel Pouncy            JR Chinle             19:10.8  6:11  
    9    9  7176 Nehemiah Johnson          SR Alchesay           19:12.5  6:11  
   10   10  7223 Aslan Pouncy              JR Chinle             19:12.9  6:12  
   11   11  7299 Tywin Chee                JR Many Farms         19:13.5  6:12  
   12   12  7330 Reichen Cooke             SR Show Low           19:14.2  6:12  
   13   13  7253 Adriano Clark             SR Greyhills          19:19.6  6:14  
   14   14  7206 Adriano Bia               JR Chinle             19:19.9  6:14  
   15   15  7370 Trevor Williams           JR Snowflake          19:23.9  6:15  
   16   16  7180 Brian Quintero            JR Alchesay           19:24.4  6:15  
   17   17  7335 Dahltyn Perkins           SR Show Low           19:27.8  6:16  
   18   18  7361 Noah Fish                 JR Snowflake          19:28.0  6:16  
   19   19  7182 David Shaw                SO Alchesay           19:29.7  6:17  
   20   20  7165 Logan Bonito              FR Alchesay           19:32.2  6:18  
   21   21  7363 Ryan Kay                  SR Snowflake          19:34.1  6:18  
   22   22  7336 Jeffrey Redmond           JR Show Low           19:36.4  6:19  
   23   23  7302 Pacer Morgan              SR Many Farms         19:38.4  6:20  
   24   24  7212 Tegan Halwood             FR Chinle             19:41.4  6:21  
   25       7317 Jacob Fitzhugh            SR Payson             19:42.9  6:21  
   26   25  7307 Joseph Towne              JR Many Farms         19:43.2  6:21  
   27   26  7229 Stran Yazzie              JR Chinle             20:01.4  6:27  
   28   27  7228 Kylen Yazzie              SO Chinle             20:08.7  6:30  
   29   28  7337 Cj Serrano                FR Show Low           20:09.7  6:30  
   30   29  7270 Jonathan Black            SO Holbrook           20:17.2  6:32  
   31   30  7352 Britton Ballard           SR Snowflake          20:27.1  6:35  
   32   31  7271 Damien Clark              JR Holbrook           20:30.9  6:37  
   33   32  7255 Kodiak Daw                FR Greyhills          20:35.6  6:38  
   34   33  7327 Zach Bates                JR Show Low           20:35.8  6:38  
   35   34  7170 Justin Deane              SO Alchesay           20:38.9  6:39  
   36   35  7268 Zeke Bigaii               JR Holbrook           20:39.1  6:39  
   37   36  7331 Mason Hall                SO Show Low           20:42.5  6:40  
   38   37  7171 Theodore Declay           SO Alchesay           20:46.3  6:42  
   39   38  7366 Carter Papa               SO Snowflake          20:58.3  6:45  
   40   39  7305 Landon Tah-Nez            FR Many Farms         21:06.2  6:48  
   41   40  7382 Ryan Clark                SR Valley (Sanders)   21:35.4  6:57  
   42   41  7380 Christian Begaye          JR Valley (Sanders)   21:42.8  7:00  
   43   42  7360 Heber Espinosa            JR Snowflake          21:59.8  7:05  
   44   43  7384 Shane Phillips            SO Valley (Sanders)   22:00.3  7:05  
   45   44  7252 Keshawn Begaye            FR Greyhills          22:07.3  7:08  
   46   45  7278 Kalub Trujillo            SO Holbrook           22:12.0  7:09  
   47   46  7301 Eli Mann                  FR Many Farms         22:13.9  7:10  
   48   47  7387 Trevin Tsosie             SO Valley (Sanders)   22:54.3  7:23  
   49   48  7379 Joshua Begay              FR Valley (Sanders)   23:01.4  7:25  
   50   49  7254 Tillman Claw              SR Greyhills          23:03.9  7:26  
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                           Alchesay Invitational 
                      Hosted by Alchesay High School 
      White Mountain Apache Fairgrounds, Whiteriver, AZ - 10/04/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Boys 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   50  7385 Peshlakai Roan            JR Valley (Sanders)   24:43.9  7:58  
   52   51  7256 Colton Jim                JR Greyhills          26:09.4  8:26  
   53   52  7388 Edmund Whitehorse         SO Valley (Sanders)   26:21.1  8:29  
   54   53  7251 Korneillision Begay       SO Greyhills          30:03.0  9:41  
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                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    62  Chinle                      (  19:15.4  1:36:16.6   0:49.8) 
========================================== 
  1      6   7214 Tristan James          SO   18:51.6 
  2      8   7222 Ashriel Pouncy         JR   19:10.8 
  3     10   7223 Aslan Pouncy           JR   19:12.9 
  4     14   7206 Adriano Bia            JR   19:19.9 
  5     24   7212 Tegan Halwood          FR   19:41.4 
  6   ( 26)  7229 Stran Yazzie           JR   20:01.4 
  7   ( 27)  7228 Kylen Yazzie           SO   20:08.7 
 
  2.    65  Alchesay                    (  19:11.5  1:35:57.3   1:13.7) 
========================================== 
  1      1   7183 Cedrick Tessay         SO   18:18.5 
  2      9   7176 Nehemiah Johnson       SR   19:12.5 
  3     16   7180 Brian Quintero         JR   19:24.4 
  4     19   7182 David Shaw             SO   19:29.7 
  5     20   7165 Logan Bonito           FR   19:32.2 
  6   ( 34)  7170 Justin Deane           SO   20:38.9 
  7   ( 37)  7171 Theodore Declay        SO   20:46.3 
 
  3.    69  Many Farms                  (  19:14.3  1:36:11.1   1:09.0) 
========================================== 
  1      3   7310 Quintyler Yazzie       SR   18:34.2 
  2      7   7304 Ethan Tacheene         SR   19:01.8 
  3     11   7299 Tywin Chee             JR   19:13.5 
  4     23   7302 Pacer Morgan           SR   19:38.4 
  5     25   7307 Joseph Towne           JR   19:43.2 
  6   ( 39)  7305 Landon Tah-Nez         FR   21:06.2 
  7   ( 46)  7301 Eli Mann               FR   22:13.9 
 
  4.    83  Show Low                    (  19:25.4  1:37:07.0   1:30.8) 
========================================== 
  1      4   7340 Beau Williams          SR   18:38.9 
  2     12   7330 Reichen Cooke          SR   19:14.2 
  3     17   7335 Dahltyn Perkins        SR   19:27.8 
  4     22   7336 Jeffrey Redmond        JR   19:36.4 
  5     28   7337 Cj Serrano             FR   20:09.7 
  6   ( 33)  7327 Zach Bates             JR   20:35.8 
  7   ( 36)  7331 Mason Hall             SO   20:42.5 
 
  5.    86  Snowflake                   (  19:27.6  1:37:18.0   2:02.2) 
========================================== 
  1      2   7356 Kaden Clark            JR   18:24.9 
  2     15   7370 Trevor Williams        JR   19:23.9 
  3     18   7361 Noah Fish              JR   19:28.0 
  4     21   7363 Ryan Kay               SR   19:34.1 
  5     30   7352 Britton Ballard        SR   20:27.1 
  6   ( 38)  7366 Carter Papa            SO   20:58.3 
  7   ( 42)  7360 Heber Espinosa         JR   21:59.8 
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                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   145  Holbrook                    (  20:29.5  1:42:27.2   3:24.0) 
========================================== 
  1      5   7273 Namath Gene            SO   18:48.0 
  2     29   7270 Jonathan Black         SO   20:17.2 
  3     31   7271 Damien Clark           JR   20:30.9 
  4     35   7268 Zeke Bigaii            JR   20:39.1 
  5     45   7278 Kalub Trujillo         SO   22:12.0 
 
  7.   189  Greyhills                   (  22:15.2  1:51:15.8   6:49.8) 
========================================== 
  1     13   7253 Adriano Clark          SR   19:19.6 
  2     32   7255 Kodiak Daw             FR   20:35.6 
  3     44   7252 Keshawn Begaye         FR   22:07.3 
  4     49   7254 Tillman Claw           SR   23:03.9 
  5     51   7256 Colton Jim             JR   26:09.4 
  6   ( 53)  7251 Korneillision Begay    SO   30:03.0 
 
  8.   219  Valley (Sanders)            (  22:14.9  1:51:14.2   1:26.0) 
========================================== 
  1     40   7382 Ryan Clark             SR   21:35.4 
  2     41   7380 Christian Begaye       JR   21:42.8 
  3     43   7384 Shane Phillips         SO   22:00.3 
  4     47   7387 Trevin Tsosie          SO   22:54.3 
  5     48   7379 Joshua Begay           FR   23:01.4 
  6   ( 50)  7385 Peshlakai Roan         JR   24:43.9 
  7   ( 52)  7388 Edmund Whitehorse      SO   26:21.1 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Payson                      
          7317 Jacob Fitzhugh SR 
 


